

TRADEMARKS ONLY

ALD 2-24-99

2900	. Commissioner for Tradem Crystal Drive ngton, Virginia 22202	arks		RE:	Our	File:	T-470	20
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)					ss of y(ies)	_	
	Loic Berthet Diffusion 3, rue d'Alger 75001 Paris, France	1	2 R	ie Le	terna on Th		-	
() () (x) ()	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-French Other	(()	Asso Gene Limi Corp	ciati ral P ted P orati	l(s) o on artner artner on-Lux	ship	
02-	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is							
U.S. Patent & TN	MOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70	attach	ned:	(X)	Yes	() No)	
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
	<pre>(X) Assignment; () Security Agreement; () Other;</pre>				()	Merge Chang	er ge of	Name
	Execution Date: Apr	il 23,	199	<u>8</u>				
4.	Application number(s) or	regist	rat:	ion r	umber	(s):		
Α.	Trademark Application No	o.(s)		В.	Trad	emark	Reg. 1	No.(s)
					2,10	0,775		
	Additional numbers attac	hed () Ye	s () No			
5.	Name and address of par document should be maile		vhom	corr	espon	dence	conce	erning
	COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P Scarborough Station - Bo Scarborough, New York 10	x 306	06					
6.	Total number of applicat	ions ar	nd r	egist	ratio	ns inv	volved	d: <u>1</u>

03/02/1999 JWATKINS 00000152 2100775

01 FC:481

7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charged to deposit account() Already submitted
8.	Deposit account number: 03-2465
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	M. Collen of person signing Signature February 24, 1999 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents $\underline{4}$
JMC/: Encl	KMG osures: - Assignment Document - Appointment of Domestic Representative - Check for recording fee of \$40.00
NOTE	: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.
THE U	REBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL NO. EM490388162US N ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202.
COLL	EN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C., BOX 306, SCARBOROUGH STATION, BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806
By:	Date: February 24, 1999

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: T-47,020

42000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee

: T.R.B. International

Reg. No.

: 2.100,775

Reg. Date

Mark

: September 30, 1997 : VILEBREQUIN

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C., whose postal address is BOX 306, SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

> TRB INTERNATIONAL S.A. au Capital de 2.500.000 LUF

12, Rue Léon Thyes

L 2636 LUXEMBOURG(Applicant) R.C. Nº 25186 N' CEE LU 17051401

Tel. (352) 422 229 - Fax (352) 426 443

(Signeture)

Dated: January 26 1999

COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C. BOX 306, SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH NEW YORK 10510-0806

T47024.7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: T-47,020

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LOIC BERTHET DIFFUSION a
duly organized and existing under the laws of FRANCE, whose full
post office address is 3, rue d'Alger, 75001 Paris, FRANCE
(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is the
subject of an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:
Trademark : _VILEBREQUIN
Ser. No. : 75/019,788, Registered under No. 2,100,775
Filed: NOVEMBER 6, 1995, Registered on September 30, 1997
AND, WHEREAS, T.R.B. INTERNATIONAL a
duly organized and existing under the laws of LUXEMBOURG, whose
full post office address is 12 Rue Léon Thyes, L-2636 LUXEMBOURG (hereinafter
referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and
interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and
the application therefor, Serial No. 75/019,788, Registered under No. 2,100,775
Ву:
Name :
DATED: April 23, 1998
LOIC BERTHET DIFFUSION T.R.B. INTERNATIONAL
and am
Loïc BERTHET, Managing Director Roeland DELS, Director

RECORDED: 02/24/1999